
  

 

 

 

 

 
 
Children and young people 
are helping us to make 
Redbridge better for them.  

 

 

 

 
 
They have told us what 
changes they want to see in 
the next couple of years. 

 

We have planned those 
changes in six areas: 
 

1. Safe and Secure 
2. Being Healthy 
3. Place 
4. Co-operation and 

Leadership 
5. Culture 
6. Communication 

 



  

 

 

 

1. Safe and Secure 
 

 
 
We will make it safer to travel 
to school and make 
Redbridge a safer place to 
live. 

 

 

 
We will know how well we are 
doing on Safe and Secure by 
testing pollution and road 
safety near schools and 
asking young people and 
women if they feel safer. 
  

 
 

 

 
2. Healthy 
 
We will get better at letting 
young people know how they 
can improve their physical 
and mental health.  
 
We will make more places for 
young people in leisure 
centres. We will also support 
young people who look after 
people outside school. 
 



  

 

 
 
 

 

 
We will know how well we are 
doing on Being Healthy by 
seeing if more children and 
young people are taking part 
in physical activities. We will 
ask if children and young 
people know how they can be 
supported with their needs 
outside school. 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
3. Place 

 
We will help children and 
young people to be involved 
in making the environment 
better. 
 
We will work with children and 
young people to make sure 
they feel welcome and safe in 
Redbridge. 
 
We will make sure there are 
things for children and young 
people to do that don’t cost 
too much. 

 

 

 
We will know how well we are 
doing on Place by seeing if 
more children and young 
people get involved in work to 
improve the environment and 
projects to make Redbridge a 
better place to live. 
 



  

 

 
 

 

 

 

4. Co-operation and 
Leadership 
 

We will make sure that the 
people who make decisions 
about Redbridge include the 
views of children and young 
people. 
 

 

 
 

 
We will know how well we are 
doing on Co-operation and 
Leadership by seeing how 
many people complete the 
Champions programme for 
this work. 
 

 

 

 
5. Culture 
 
We will aim to make sure that 
people in Redbridge stand up 
for children and young people 
and their rights. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
We will know how well we are 
doing on Culture by carrying 
out a survey every year. We 
will also count how many 
people have had training on 
children’s rights and autism. 



  

 

 

 

6. Communication 
 
We will help children and 
young people to find the 
information they need and tell 
them what they need to know 
in a way that’s best for them. 
 
We will share information 
about children’s rights with 
children, young people and 
adults in different ways. 
 
 

 
 

 

 
We will know how well we are 
doing on Communication by 
asking young people for their 
opinions and seeing how 
many children and young 
people help the Council in our 
work. 
 

 

 

 
People doing this work meet 
every six weeks to talk about 
what they are doing. 

 

 
You can get involved by 
checking the Council’s social 
media for things we need help 
to do. 


